39Grote®  |  ‘Connect & Protect’
81-0015-C
81-0015-40C
81-0015-40
81-0015
Part No.	 Color	 Working Length	 Leads	 Pack
81-0012-C	 Red & Blue	 12'	 6"	 2
81-0015-C	 Red & Blue	 15'	 12"	 2
81-0015-RC	 Red	 15'	 12"	 1
81-0015-BC	 Blue	 15'	 12"	 1
81-0015-40C	 Red & Blue	 15'	 12" & 40"	 2
81-0015-40RC	 Red	 15'	 12" & 40"	 1
81-0015-40BC	 Blue	 15'	 12" & 40"	 1
81-0020-C	 Red & Blue	 20'	 12"	 2
Part No.	 Color	 Working Length	 Leads	 Pack
81-0012	 Red & Blue	 12'	 6"	 2
81-0012-R	 Red	 12'	 6"	 1
81-0012-B	 Blue	 12'	 6"	 1
81-0015	 Red & Blue	 15'	 12"	 2
81-0015-R 	 Red	 15'	 12"	 1
81-0015-B	 Blue	 15'	 12"	 1
81-0015-40	 Red & Blue	 15'	 12" & 40"	 2
81-0015-40R	 Red	 15'	 12" & 40"	 1
81-0015-40B	 Blue	 15'	 12" & 40"	 1
81-0020	 Red & Blue	 20'	 12"	 2
81-0020-R	 Red	 20'	 12"	 1
81-0020-B	 Blue	 20'	 12"	 1
Grote carries an extensive line of air products required for
optimum system performance. From coiled air hoses to seals
and screens, our air products are designed and manufactured
to meet or exceed the toughest industry standards.

81-0115	 Black	 –	 15'	  1
81-0115-GRB	 Black	 Red & Blue	 15'	 2
81-0115-GR	 Black	 Red	 15'	 1
81-0115-GB	 Black	 Blue	 15'	 1
81-0120	 Black	 – 	 20'	 1
81-0120-GRB	 Black	 Red & Blue	 20'	 2
81-0120-GR	 Black	 Red	 20'	 1
81-0120-GB	 Black	 Blue	 20'	 1
Part No.	 Hose Color	 Description		  Pack
81-0038-250	 Black	 3/8" Bulk Rubber		 250'
81-0012-250	 Black	 1/2" Bulk Rubber		 250'
Part No.	 Material	 Description		  Pack
81-0001	 Aluminum	 Universal Gladhand	 	 1
81-0001-R	 Aluminum	 Emergency Gladhand, Red 	 1
81-0001-B	 Aluminum	 Service Gladhand, Blue	 	 1
81-0001-38R	 Aluminum	 38 Degree, Emergency Gladhand, Red	 1
81-0001-38B	 Aluminum	 38 Degree, Service Gladhand, Blue	  1
Part No.	 Material	 Description		  Pack
81-0001-SR	 Aluminum	 Shut-Off Emergency Gladhand, Red	 1
81-0001-SB	 Aluminum	 Shut-Off Service Gladhand, Blue	 1
Part No.	 Material	 Description		  Pack

•	Designed to operate at up to 150 psi in air brake systems
•	Resistant to gasoline, diesel fuel and other road chemicals
•	Operating range: -40°F to 200°F
•	Tubing available in multiple lengths and colors
Anodized Gladhandles
•	Provides strain relief and prevents kinking of the air coil
•	Anodized coating provides superior corrosion resistance
•	Allows user to couple/uncouple with ease
•	Includes thread sealant on the male end
* Recommend to use a filter screen at all times
Air Products Accessories
Part No.	 Material	 Features	 Color	 Pack
81-0103-25	 Polyurethane	 Protective Dust Flap*	 Grey	 25
81-0102-100	 Polyurethane	 Protective Dust Flap*	 Black	 100
81-0102-08	 Polyurethane	 Protective Dust Flap*	 Black	 8
81-0113-100R	 Polyurethane	 with Built-In Filter Screen	 Red	 100
81-0113-08R	 Polyurethane	 with Built-In Filter Screen	 Red	 8
81-0113-100B	 Polyurethane	 with Built-In Filter Screen	 Blue	 100
81-0113-08B	 Polyurethane	 with Built-In Filter Screen	 Blue	 8
81-0110-100R	 Polyurethane	 Large Face	 Red	 100
81-0110-08R	 Polyurethane	 Large Face	 Red	 8
81-0110-100B	 Polyurethane	 Large Face	 Blue	 100
81-0110-08B	 Polyurethane	 Large Face	 Blue	 8
81-0111	 Polyurethane	 Large Face	 Red & Blue	 4
81-0112-100R	 Polyurethane	 Small Face	 Red	 100
81-0112-08R	 Polyurethane	 Small Face	 Red	 8
81-0112-100B	 Polyurethane	 Small Face	 Blue	 100
81-0112-08B	 Polyurethane	 Small Face	 Blue	 8
81-0101-100	 Rubber	 Double Lip	 Black	 100
81-0101-08	 Rubber	 Double Lip	 Black	 8
81-0100-100	 Rubber	 Single Lip	 Black	 100
81-0100-08	 Rubber	 Single Lip	 Black	 8
81-0115-25	 Stainless Steel	 Filter Screen	 –	 25
Part No.	 Material	 Features	 Color	 Pack
81-0125	  Aluminum	 Anodized	 Red & Blue	  2
Part No.	 Features	 Pack
81-0128	 Drain Valve, 48" Stainless Steel Cable; 1/4" NPTF Male Thread	 1
Part No.	 Outside Diameter	 Color	 Type	 Length
81-1018-1000B	 1/8"	 Black	 A	 1000'
81-1018-100B	 1/8"	 Black	 A	 100'
81-1014-1000B	 1/4"	 Black	 A	 1000'
81-1014-100B	 1/4"	 Black	 A	 100'
81-1014-1000BL	 1/4"	 Blue	 A	 1000'
81-1014-100BL	 1/4"	 Blue	 A	 100'
81-1014-1000G	 1/4"	 Green	 A	 1000'
81-1014-100G	 1/4"	 Green	 A	 100'
81-1014-1000R	 1/4"	 Red	 A	 1000'
81-1014-100R	 1/4"	 Red	 A	 100'
81-1014-1000Y	 1/4"	 Yellow	 A	 1000'
81-1014-100Y	 1/4"	 Yellow	 A	 100'
81-1516-500B	 5/16"	 Black	 B	 500'
81-1516-100B	 5/16"	 Black	 B	 100'
81-1038-500B	 3/8"	 Black	 B	 500'
81-1038-100B	 3/8"	 Black	 B	 100'
81-1038-500BL	 3/8"	 Blue	 B	 500'
81-1038-100BL	 3/8"	 Blue	 B	 100'
81-1038-500G	 3/8"	 Green	 B	 500'
81-1038-100G	 3/8"	 Green	 B	 100'
81-1038-500R	 3/8"	 Red	 B	 500'
81-1038-100R	 3/8"	 Red	 B	 100'
81-1038-500Y	 3/8"	 Yellow	 B	 500'
81-1038-100Y	 3/8"	 Yellow	 B	 100'
81-1012-500B	 1/2"	 Black	 B	 500'
81-1012-100B	 1/2"	 Black	 B	 100'
81-1012-500BL	 1/2"	 Blue	 B	 500'
81-1012-100BL	 1/2"	 Blue	 B	 100'
81-1012-500G	 1/2"	 Green	 B	 500'
81-1012-100G	 1/2"	 Green	 B	 100'
81-1012-500R	 1/2"	 Red	 B	 500'
81-1012-100R	 1/2"	 Red	 B	 100'
81-1012-500Y	 1/2"	 Yellow	 B	 500'
81-1012-100Y	 1/2"	 Yellow	 B	 100'
81-1058-250B	 5/8"	 Black	 B	 250'
81-1034-250B	 3/4"	 Black	 B	 250'
81-0103-25
81-0125
81-0111
81-0113-100R